Ilory
do
do

Grantees

Tlorey

Ilory
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
a0
do
do
do

&e
&e
&C

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDEF G

baniel
Daniel

Deniel

paniel 5Sch Tr

Paniel Ch Tr

H
i

&c

&e

Joel
Joel

Noah
Noah

Noah
Mary
John
John
John
yJoel

GIVEN NAMES

Johm G
Michael

I JKLMNO

S

GIVEN

PQRSTUVWNXVYZ

Semuel

NAMHES

&

Grantors |

Cline Maria

%1ine John's ixor |
Mampler John E
Greer lilizebeth

I
cGuire Abram M & wife

lory Samuel ]

ershberger J W & wife

Flory John G & wife
i
;ood Samuel & wife

gmpler lartin & wife

i

innick Nogh & wife &

ih&ugh Peter Wm & wife &c{
)l i

gFarber Devid J & wife
%Bryan John 3 & wife
%hitmore Samuel
Whitmore John's Ixor

;Hough Peter & wife &c

ugh Peter Wm & wife &cf

Book

W Y v O O ¥ 3 o o, NN M

i
m W O O

(Grantees.

Puge

307

1 418

416
470
375
173
338
344
454
346

63
406
409

569
415 |
491

37

;1741

Kind of
Instrument

[i Contract
B& S
B &S
& 3

W W b v W oo
g B & & & &
oW W ot owmow

D of Gift
B&S

I W W
744

w
= B
w

5

td

e e

i Oct 15

Date of
Recordation

Jul 6 1866

1866

Oet 15 1866

Cet 29 1867

Jun 1859

Deec 20 1869

Mexr 24 1870

Nay 17 1871

Jun 20 1871
10

15

1872
1872 |
1873

1873 .
|
1873

1
i

1874
1874

16
30
18 1876 :

21 1876



Index to Deeds, Etc.,, Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 99

Gramtees | o SEmE L | owsswes | L ooewmwems 0 Grantors bk mge | KRG | Daeol

[ o s E—— | | R R S R S
%Flory &e gJohn gBarnhard Philip & wife :;14§ 11! B &S | Feb 19 1877
% do %John éArgabright Fannie M &c‘%lsg 153] B &S May 20 1878
i do Deniel C i i@eaver Solomon '21§ 421 B &S Aug 25 1882
; do &e § {Semuel's Heirs jMichael William H & Wifé 21§ 429 | D & S Sep 2 1882
do &ec §J0e1 Ch Tr | éHarnsberger J S Spl Comn 22§ 509‘ Deed Feb 21 1883
do %John M i'Garber Abreham & wife 22é 4075 B &S lar 31 1883
do Jomm 1 Bowmen John W & wife 22% 528 | Release % lay 4 1883
do - John M \Garber Abraham 22 529§ Release lay 4 1883
do &C ZJoel Ch Tr ;M B Church South Trs :?.3'E 441% B &S | Hov 5 1885%
\ | (Dayton) o i !
do : Sophia ?Salyards Elizabeth & hu§>235 515% B &S é Wov 29 1885%
do ﬁJohn Ui ;Hedrick Semuel & wife 24 547! B & S é Jun 20 1884§
do Joel S ;Caracofe G & wife 26 339| B &S  Mar 23 1885
i Joel Fry D T & wife 26 340! B & S  Har 23~1885§
do Abrahem | Argabright Philip K & | 27§ 465 B &S | Dec 10 1885%
do Abrem Crow Semuel 27466 B &S . Dec 10 1885
ae Abrahan ;Hile Peter & wife f 27% 467 B &S  Dec 10 1885
do | Jobm b %Lineweaver John & wife 28§ 43| B&s  Jen 13 1886%
do ;Joel ;Wenger N C & wife | 50; 2051 B & S | liar 8 18872
Jacot H § | !
do  Jecob H ‘Flory Joel & wife 32 135 B &S  Jan 11 1888,
do &e Daniel ?Hoah E'lﬁIe'qszma.nA M Comr : 54% 126§ & S | Dee 13 1888%
do Ju ‘Wenger I C & wife && 39; 203 B &S  Dec 16 1890
| | g




9

Ilory
do
do

do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

do
do

do

(Grantees

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc,, Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMKS

Fannie

51la NMay
Geo W

D H

D H

Geo W
Geo W

D H

D H

George W

Abraham
Geo W

John's Heirs
Frances' Heirs

ABCDUELEFGH

GIVEN NADMKS

J S

J F

John M
Mary M

John M

|
‘John S
'Joseph T

ery I

1 J KL MNO

GIVEN NAMEKS
POQRSTUVWNXYZ

Sophia

S H

Al

I

g B & & g

Grantors

e e e e £ e e e s i e

Flory John & wife
Brunk Hugh A
Stark Robert & wife

l
Kerlin Benj's Lst

ﬁichael William H &e
&lory D H
%Flory Geo W
iFlory Geo W
&lory DH
Flory D H
Flory Geo W
Miller Jacob O
Bowman S D & wife
Conrad B4 S Conr

Rodeffer Noah & wife

igreement &e

@ridgewater College
Flory Deniel & wife

Dotson liartha A By &c

& wifoe

| 57
BT

i

Berlin Charles H & wife |
. 58

b 52

‘%58i

Rook

40
41
45
48

48
52
52
b2

54
54

57

58

. 59 |

59§

(Grantees.
tage | pyenment
190| B & S
487 M Contract
497 B& S
36 Partition
85| B & S
30 Agreement§
30 |Agreement
31 |Agreement
31 Agreementi
97 |Agreement
97 |Agreement
149 | B & S
373| B & S
38| B &S
545 B & S
153| B & S
167
549 B & S
94, B & s
284 B & 3

Apr
Sep
Tredb

Dec

Jan
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

Meax
Apr
Dec
Dec
Jan
Mar

Mar

Jun

éAng
i Oct

Date of
Recordation

14
21
27
21

O W W O O

2l
21

13
22
14
2l

30
17
17

1891
1891
1893
1893

1894

1895
18952
1895
1895
1896§
1896 |
1896 |
18971
1897 |
1898 |
1898
1898 |
1898

1898
1898 .



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. 91
Grantees A BG‘CVE§ %AnéES(’; H I JGII?I\LN?»?ESN o} PQ ROTUVWEX Y z 1, o Grantors ! ;éBOOk | Page Iuljti;ﬁnfnt | Relc)é:s;gon

Floxry & p C Lelis R Samuel I & ﬁiller Isaac's Hstate ?259 378 [As To Tiov 17 1898

Bettie J Martin F | i Division

George B ﬁ

do Blla M Walter S iGood Daniel M & wife §§60 369 | B & S Mer 23 1899
do John Michsael Paul Peter 5:63 76 B &S Mar 10 1900
do (Jacob H Qlory Joel i‘§65 113 B & S Mar 19 1900
do Jacob H kagey Joseph M & wife 63 115| B & 5 | lor 19 1900
a0 George D Hulvey E D & wife 63 337| B &S | lay 10 1900
% do ge | Jacob Ch Tr ;Leary Josephus & wife 64| 83| B & S  Aug 20 1900
i do Is Click 0 L & wife 64/157| B &S  Sep 15 1900
do %Isaac L ;Taliaferro J W & wife &0564§ 245 B & S Oct 12 1900;
do  John § Wine Tors 2 & husb 67| 325 B &S | Mar 14 1902
do John M Conrad Ed § Comr ? 68% 11, B &S  Nay 12 1902
do Ella U Welter S Fry Jemes A & wife 68 64| B&S ey 27 1902
do &e J M 301ick Mary M & husb 69 64| B & S % Nov 4 1902
do John S Dinkel S G & wife 70! 832! B &S § Aug 11 1903
do John M iHollar John & wife Q 71 171 Division% ov 4 1903
do Mary L Sarah B ?Spitzer G C & wife é 71 195 B & S Hov 10 1903
do John M iGarher John A & wife f 72| 177 B &S | ler 51904
do §I L or [Prazier Sersh C & husb 72| 538 D of Tr | Jun 6 1904
do §I'L Tr fBreeden Maggie J E &c : 72 572 D of Tr Jun 18 1904§
do &c ?J H Ch Tr gWilson J Newton & wife ? 731 462‘ B &S  Tov 9 1904%
do T u Rohr D I 73 585 B &S  Dec 14 1904
f b ! ;
|




98

Grantees

1

|
§ﬁlory I
do ;
do f
do
do
do
do

do &e

do
do
do
do
do i
do
do
do
do &e

do

do

do

do

GIVEN NAMKS
ABCDETLPFG

nbraham

11

GIVEN NADMES
1 J KL MNO

Johm M Tr
IL Tr
IL 7Tr
John M
John I

IL

JH Ch Tr
IL

IL

IL

John I Tr
IL 7Tr
John 1l

|

gJOhn N

GLVEN NAMHS
PORSTUYVYWNXYVZ

Wade G

W G Tr

Sallie C
W G

Tr

Walter S

Wade G Tr
W G Tr

|
H

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantors

Peinter C T & wife

Baugher Henry H

Gooden Arthur Ii & wife

Sipe George I 5pl Comr &

Wonger John D & wife &ci
Brunk Sophia 1 & husb

Yancey A S & wife

Milson J Newton & wife

|

Moorman Wilbur 1L &e

Moorman Wilbur I, &e
Stokes Thomas
lWJones William A & wife

Gassman _mma & husb

Brown John & wife
!
Moyers I S & wife

polston samanuel C & wife

@yers baniel J

ia
‘boyers Jason
A

Dinkel Liattie 4 & husb

]

Wenger John 4 & wife

Gowl Vade II &e

£Lnicely C H & wife

1

Grantees.
Book | DPuge m];tl;l‘;lm(::rm
74 74 | D of Tr
74 | 118 | D of ir
74119 | D of ur
C74 | 226 | B & B
74 1249 | B & S
74| 578 | B & S
(751146 | B & B
751 329 | B &
75| 576 | B & S
75| 577 | B & S
75| 578 | B & ©
76 | 425 | D of Ur
176|493 B & B
|76 | 494 | D of Tr
77 1 533 | D of Tr
78 | 137 | B & S
79| 85| B & S
79 | 117 | D of Tr
79 (292 | B & S
1 80 25 D& S
80 285 | D of Tr
81 83 I of v

| Nov 3

Date of
Recordation

vee 31 1904

16 1905

16 1905
1905
1905
Mey © 1905
Jun 19 1905

Aug 21 1905

1908

%]

lov
1905
Wov 3 1905

10 1906

et
21 1906
22 1906
1906
1906

Feb 2 1907

"Lar 12

lay 16
15

' Jul 15 1907

' Cet 21

1907 !

1907 |
1907 |

1907 .



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMES

Grantors

Wease Mary J & husb

MeCoy Arlie A & Lida B
Hill Jacob A & wife
Williams Green & wife
Wright Iiinnie fstelle &a
Wright John I & wife

Sellers Hesket B & wife

Knicely D Aldine & wife

Wright Hettie I & husb

Bennington J L & L D

Brunk John D & wife

& wife

Grantees : ARCDEYG H 1 IR LM N O PORSTUVWXYZ

‘Flory :W G TIr

do WG Tr
do Wade G Tr
do ‘Wade G Tr
do ﬁeo W
do Geo W
do é WG Tr Xibler C T
do z Wade G Tr

, do i 0D wG Smith Susie
do wG& Ir Senger D P & wife
do | John M Tr
do | Wade @ Tr
do § Wade G Tr Niller H T & wife
do i Joel S Bowman Samuel D &
do % John ¥ Tr ; Henton J J & wife
do ; ’W G Tr
do gGeo W
do %George W 1Wampler D W& wife
do Geo W Dovel J S
do TJ ¥ Tr ;Johnson R L & wife
do fWade G Ir Myers J 5 & wife
do Johm Iiichael

Myers Jecol S & wife &e

Book

81

82

(Grantees.
e S
262 D of Tr
231 D of Tr
235‘ D of Tr
393 D of Tr
399 B & 8
400 B & S
159 D of Ir
309 D of Tr
369 B & S
581‘ D of Tr
336 D of Tr
428i D of Tr
463 D of Tr
495f B &S
: 144; D of Tr
248: D of Tr
110 B &S
111 B & 5
1125 B &S
171 D of Tr
| 202 D of Zr
© 203 B &S

Dee
Iar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Jun

Jul

tar
ey

lisy

99

Date of
Recordation

10
10
13
14
14
18
27
12

g 15

11

4
13
20
16

6
17
17

1907
19082
19082
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1908
1909
1909
1909
1909 |
1909
1909

1909

Liay 17 1909

: Qet
Oct

4
9

Q
-

1909
1909



Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees.

1

Gramtees | AEEETR VWS 0 | e ERVW Grantors R R R N
slory 3 gJacob H Ir | ‘iiiichard Harvey L & wife 1 87% 431! D of Ir ‘ lov 26 1909;
do |  Joseph F | Driver Lowis' dstete 88 5| 3 & §  boe 20 1909
do s Tr | §Smith F U Jr & wife 88| 95 D of Ir CJen 7 1910?
do | 0L Ir ; ?Hess slizebeth I & husb 88 204 D of Tr Jan 51 lQlOi
do ; O L Tr 1 :Dovel J S & wife | 882 264 | D of Ur Feb 15 1910%
do g 0D Ir | Smith Carl O 88| 31| D of Tr . Feb 25 1910
do ? ‘O L Ir s éJohnson R L & wife 88 592? Dof Ir ; or 7 1910°
do § 0 Ir § ;Propst CF & wife f 88 | 456? D of fir § lier 17 1910
do | 0D 1Tr 5 Jomnson i L & wife ‘89 87§ D of tr | Apr 8 1910'
do g IL Funkhouser ¥ k & wife 89 236| B & S  Lay 12 1910
do Ira S fIir il)river William P & wife 89 378% D of Ir Jun 23 1910
! i : | ] »



