

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z								Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation	
Flory																	Samuel								&	Cline Maria	1	307	M Contract	Jul 6 1866
do	Daniel																									Kline John's Exor	1	418	B & S	Oct 15 1866
do	Daniel																									Wampler John	1	416	B & S	Oct 15 1866
Florey									Joel																	Greer Elizabeth	2	470	B & S	Oct 29 1867
Flory									Joel																	McGuire Abram M & wife	2	375	B & S	Jun 1859
do									John G																	Flory Samuel	5	173	B & S	Dec 20 1869
do									Michael																	Hershberger J W & wife	5	338	B & S	Mar 24 1870
do	&c								Noah																	Flory John G & wife	7	344	B & S	May 17 1871
do	&c Daniel								Noah																	Good Samuel & wife	7	454	B & S	Jun 20 1871
do	&c Daniel Sch Tr																									Wampler Martin & wife	8	346	B & S	Jan 10 1872
do	Daniel Ch Tr																									Minnick Noah & wife &c	9	63	D of Gift	Jul 15 1872
do									Noah																	Haugh Peter Wm & wife &c	9	406	B & S	Feb 3 1873
do									Mary																	Haugh Peter Wm & wife &c	9	409	B & S	Feb 3 1873
do									John																	Garber David J & wife	9	569	B & S	May 6 1873
do	&c								John																	Bryan John E & wife	10	415	B & S	Feb 16 1874
do									John																	Whitmore Samuel	10	491	B & S	Mar 30 1874
do									Joel																	Whitmore John's Exor	13	37	B & S	May 18 1876
do	&c Daniel																									Hough Peter & wife &c	13	174	B & S	Aug 21 1876

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Flory	&c	John		Barnhard Philip & wife	14	11	B & S	Feb 19 1877
do		John		Argabright Fannie M &c	15	153	B & S	May 20 1878
do	Daniel C			Weaver Solomon	21	421	B & S	Aug 25 1882
do	&c		Samuel's Heirs	Michael William H & wife	21	429	B & S	Sep 2 1882
do	&c	Joel Ch Tr		Harnsberger J S Spl Comr	22	309	Deed	Feb 21 1883
do		John M		Garber Abraham & wife	22	407	B & S	Mar 31 1883
do		John M		Bowman John W & wife	22	528	Release	May 4 1883
do		John M		Garber Abraham	22	529	Release	May 4 1883
do	&c	Joel Ch Tr		M E Church South Trs (Dayton)	23	441	B & S	Nov 5 1883
do			Sophia	Salyards Elizabeth & husb	23	515	B & S	Nov 29 1883
do		John M		Hedrick Samuel & wife	24	547	B & S	Jun 20 1884
do		Joel S		Caracofe G & wife	26	339	B & S	Mar 23 1885
do		Joel S		Fry D N & wife	26	340	B & S	Mar 23 1885
do	Abraham			Argabright Philip K &c	27	465	B & S	Dec 10 1885
do	Abram			Crow Samuel	27	466	B & S	Dec 10 1885
do	Abraham			Hile Peter & wife	27	467	B & S	Dec 10 1885
do		John M		Lineweaver John & wife	28	43	B & S	Jan 13 1886
do		Joel Jacob H		Wenger N C & wife	30	205	B & S	Mar 8 1887
do		Jacob H		Flory Joel & wife	32	133	B & S	Jan 11 1888
do	&c Daniel	Noah		Newman A M Comr	34	126	B & S	Dec 13 1888
do		J M		Wenger N C & wife &c	39	203	B & S	Dec 16 1890

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O					GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation		
Flory									J S																	Flory John & wife	40	190	B & S	Apr 14 1891		
do														Sophia E												&	Brunk Hugh A	41	487	M Contract	Sep 21 1891	
do	&c									J F																	Stark Robert & wife	45	497	B & S	Feb 27 1893	
do		Fannie								John M					S H												Kerlin Benj's Est	48	36	Partition	Dec 21 1893	
do		Ella May																									Michael William H &c	48	85	B & S	Jan 6 1894	
do		Geo W																									&	Flory D H	52	30	Agreement	Apr 9 1895
do		D H																									&	Flory Geo W	52	30	Agreement	Apr 9 1895
do		D H																									&	Flory Geo W	52	31	Agreement	Apr 9 1895
do		Geo W																									&	Flory D H	52	31	Agreement	Apr 9 1895
do		Geo W																									&	Flory D H	54	97	Agreement	Mar 21 1896
do		D H																									&	Flory Geo W	54	97	Agreement	Mar 21 1896
do		D H																									Miller Jacob S & wife	54	149	B & S	Apr 7 1896	
do		George W																									Bowman S D & wife	57	373	B & S	Dec 1 1897	
do										John M																	Conrad Ed S Comr	57	398	B & S	Dec 13 1897	
do		Abraham																									Rodeffer Noah & wife	57	545	B & S	Jan 22 1898	
do		Geo W																									Berlin Charles H & wife	58	153	B & S	Mar 14 1898	
do		John's Heirs Frances' Heirs																									Agreement &c	58	167		Mar 21 1898	
do										John S																	Bridgewater College	58	549	B & S	Jun 30 1898	
do										Joseph F																	Flory Daniel & wife	59	94	B & S	Aug 17 1898	
do										Mary M																	Dotson Martha A By &c	59	284	B & S	Oct 17 1898	

Grantees		GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Flory	&c	D C Bettie J George B	Lelia R Martin F	Samuel I	& Miller Isaac's Estate	59	378	As To Division	Nov 17 1898
do		Ella M		Walter S	Good Daniel M & wife	60	369	B & S	Mar 23 1899
do			John Michael		Paul Peter	63	76	B & S	Mar 10 1900
do			Jacob H		Flory Joel	63	113	B & S	Mar 19 1900
do			Jacob H		Kagey Joseph M & wife	63	115	B & S	Mar 19 1900
do		George D			Hulvey E D & wife	63	337	B & S	May 10 1900
do	&c		Jacob Ch Tr		Leary Josephus & wife	64	83	B & S	Aug 20 1900
do			J S		Click O L & wife	64	157	B & S	Sep 15 1900
do			Isaac L		Taliaferro J W & wife &c	64	245	B & S	Oct 12 1900
do			John S		Wine Nora Z & husb	67	325	B & S	Mar 14 1902
do			John M		Conrad Ed S Comr	68	11	B & S	May 12 1902
do		Ella M		Walter S	Fry James A & wife	68	64	B & S	May 27 1902
do	&c		J M		Click Mary M & husb	69	64	B & S	Nov 4 1902
do			John S		Dinkel S G & wife	70	532	B & S	Aug 11 1903
do			John M		Hollar John & wife	71	171	Division	Nov 4 1903
do			Mary L	Sarah E	Spitzer G C & wife	71	195	B & S	Nov 10 1903
do			John M		Garber John A & wife	72	177	B & S	Mar 5 1904
do			I L Tr		Frazier Sarah C & husb	72	538	D of Tr	Jun 6 1904
do			I L Tr		Breeden Maggie J E &c	72	572	D of Tr	Jun 18 1904
do	&c		J H Ch Tr		Wilson J Newton & wife	73	462	B & S	Nov 9 1904
do			J M		Rohr T M	73	583	B & S	Dec 14 1904

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Flory			W G Tr	Wease Mary J & husb	81	262	D of Tr	Dec 10 1907
do			W G Tr	McCoy Arlie A & Lida B	82	231	D of Tr	-- - --
do			Wade G Tr	Hill Jacob A & wife	82	235	D of Tr	Mar 10 1908
do			Wade G Tr	Williams Green & wife	82	393	D of Tr	Apr 13 1908
do	Geo W			Wright Minnie Estelle &c	82	399	B & S	Apr 14 1908
do	Geo W			Wright John M & wife	82	400	B & S	Apr 14 1908
do			W G Tr	Kibler C T	83	159	D of Tr	Jun 18 1908
do			Wade G Tr	Sellers Heskett B & wife	83	309	D of Tr	Jul 27 1908
do		O D	W G	Smith Susie	83	369	B & S	Aug 12 1908
do			W G Tr	Senger D P & wife	83	381	D of Tr	Aug 15 1908
do		John M Tr		Knicey D Aldine & wife	84	336	D of Tr	Dec 11 1908
do			Wade G Tr	Wright Nettie M & husb	84	428	D of Tr	Jan 4 1909
do			Wade G Tr	Miller H T & wife	84	463	D of Tr	Jan 13 1909
do		Joel S		Bowman Samuel D &c	84	495	B & S	Jan 20 1909
do		John M Tr		Henton J J & wife	85	144	D of Tr	Feb 16 1909
do			W G Tr	Bennington J L & L D	85	248	D of Tr	Mar 6 1909
do	Geo W			Brunk John D & wife	86	110	B & S	May 17 1909
do	George W			Wampler D W & wife	86	111	B & S	May 17 1909
do	Geo W			Dovel J S & wife	86	112	B & S	May 17 1909
do	E M Tr			Johnson R L & wife	87	171	D of Tr	Oct 4 1909
do			Wade G Tr	Myers J S & wife	87	202	D of Tr	Oct 9 1909
do		John Michael		Myers Jacob S & wife &c	87	203	B & S	Oct 9 1909

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Flory		Jacob H Tr		Richard Harvey L & wife	87	451	D of Tr	Nov 26 1909
do		Joseph F		Driver Lewis' Estate	88	5	B & S	Dec 20 1909
do	E M Tr			Smith F M Jr & wife	88	95	D of Tr	Jan 7 1910
do		O D Tr		Hess Elizabeth F & husb	88	204	D of Tr	Jan 31 1910
do		O D Tr		Dovel J S & wife	88	264	D of Tr	Feb 15 1910
do		O D Tr		Smith Carl O	88	331	D of Tr	Feb 25 1910
do		O D Tr		Johnson R L & wife	88	392	D of Tr	Mar 7 1910
do		O D Tr		Propst G F & wife	88	456	D of Tr	Mar 17 1910
do		O D Tr		Johnson R L & wife	89	87	D of Tr	Apr 8 1910
do		I L		Funkhouser W M & wife	89	236	B & S	May 12 1910
do		Ira S Tr		Driver William P & wife	89	378	D of Tr	Jun 23 1910